900314254 • 01/30/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 01/30/2015 900314254

ETAS ID: TM330584

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apria Healthcare Group Inc.		01/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coram LLC
Street Address:	555 17th Street, Suite 1500
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4607876	TOLEDO I.V. CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

847-441-9100

Email:

pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name:

Lisa A. Iverson

Address Line 1:

1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4:

Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41853.00256	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Iverson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKMBT_C35150127184000#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0903

TOLEDO I.V. CARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Apria Healthcare Group Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 26220 Enterprise Court, Lake Forest, California 92630 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark TOLEDO I.V. CARE (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a U.S. Federal Trademark Registration for the Mark, U.S.P.T.O. Registration No. 4,607,876; and

WHEREAS, Coram LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 555 17th Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and Registration No. 4,607,876.

ASSIGN	OR:	ASSIGN	EE:
APRIA I	HEALTHCARE GROUP INC.	CORAN	1 LLC
Ву:		Ву:	MFM F. Bell
Name:	Raoul Smyth	Name:	Michael E. Dell
Title:	Senior Vice President	Title:	General Counsel
Date:	January 27, 2015	Date:	October 20, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 01/30/2015